
Rutgers at UCLA
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Rutgers vs UCLA (10/24/2025 at )

Rutgers (8-4-2) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

2 Montgomery, Braxton 0 0 0 0 1 83
d 3 Stopek, Devon 1 0 0 0 0 66
d 4 Collins, Nick 1 1 1 0 0 81
d 26 Ruiz, Erick 0 0 0 0 0 66
d 28 Andrus, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 12
f 9 Kitch, Andrew 2 1 0 0 2 81
f 11 Karsten, Dan 1 0 0 0 1 58
gk 1 Dalton, Ciaran 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Cruthers, Cole 2 0 0 0 1 54
m 10 Schelb, Joschi 2 1 0 1 0 81
m 21 Cabrera, Nestor 1 0 0 0 1 54

--Substitutes--
d 5 Adalsteinsson, Arnar 1 0 0 0 0 9
d 6 Godden, Scott 1 0 0 0 0 43
f 12 Aviles, Lenny 1 0 0 0 0 17
f 13 Angelone, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 17
m 14 Essuman, Jude 1 1 0 0 0 9

17 Gordon, Jaeden 0 0 0 0 0 24
m 18 Jerome, Joshua 0 0 0 0 0 36
d 20 Boumsong, Camron 0 0 0 0 0 24
m 22 Di Ponzio, Francesco 2 1 1 0 0 36
f 24 Lynch, Matty 3 1 0 0 0 43
d 44 Koza, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 19 6 2 1 6

UCLA (3-6-4) 5
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Nixon, Shakir 1 0 0 0 0 90
d 3 Wright, Tre 0 0 0 0 3 90
d 19 Bayless, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 23 Mimy, Schinieder 1 0 0 0 0 90
f 9 Solans, Sergi 6 4 3 1 1 86
f 21 Bonsu, Francis 1 0 0 0 0 35
f 28 Aguilar, Adrian 0 0 0 0 0 59
gk 18 Box, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Karumanchi, Tarun 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 10 Georgallides, Konstantinos 1 0 0 0 2 35
m 20 Marticorena, Ander 1 0 0 2 3 90

--Substitutes--
d 5 Brown, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 9
m 7 Naef, Philip 1 0 0 3 1 50
f 11 Roche, Oliver 3 2 2 1 2 41
m 12 Sent, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 15 6 5 7 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Dalton, Ciaran 90:00 5 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
18 Box, Kevin 90:00 2 4

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Rutgers 0 2 2
UCLA 2 3 5

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Rutgers 6 13 19
UCLA 8 7 15

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Rutgers 1 0 1
UCLA 0 4 4

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Rutgers 4 6 10
UCLA 5 0 5

Fouls 1 2 Total
Rutgers 3 3 6
UCLA 6 7 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 39:10 UCL Solans, Sergi Naef, Philip Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

2 39:36 UCL Roche, Oliver Naef, Philip Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

3 53:46 RUT Di Ponzio, Francesco unassisted Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

4 54:48 RUT Collins, Nick Schelb, Joschi Scored at the top center of goal off right foot

5 55:35 UCL Solans, Sergi Naef, Philip; Marticorena, Ander Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

6 57:34 UCL Solans, Sergi Roche, Oliver; Marticorena, Ander Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

7 66:55 UCL Roche, Oliver Solans, Sergi Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:



Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 1355
Stadium: ,Wallis Annenberg Stadium ()
Officials: Referee: Ian Anderson; AssistantReferee1: Juan Hernandez; AssistantReferee2: Suren Baliyan; AlternateOfficial: Shayan Afzali;
Offsides: Rutgers 0, UCLA 2



Rutgers at UCLA
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Rutgers vs UCLA (10/24/2025 at )

Time Play
00:00 Dalton,Ciaran at goalie for Rutgers.
00:00 Box,Kevin at goalie for UCLA.
0:14 Foul on Rutgers Cruthers,Cole; free kick awarded to UCLA Georgallides,Konstantinos.
1:41 Handball against UCLA; free kick awarded.
2:12 Throw in by UCLA [2:12].
2:41 Corner kick by UCLA [2:41].
3:30 Throw in by UCLA [3:30].
4:05 Foul on UCLA Wright,Tre; free kick awarded to Rutgers Kitch,Andrew.
4:38 Throw in by Rutgers [4:38].
5:09 Shot by Rutgers Karsten,Dan, off target.
5:15 Goal kick by UCLA Box,Kevin.
6:00 Foul on UCLA Karumanchi,Tarun; free kick awarded to Rutgers Cabrera,Nestor.
6:05 Throw in by UCLA [6:05].
7:12 Foul on UCLA Wright,Tre; free kick awarded to Rutgers Cabrera,Nestor.
8:24 Throw in by Rutgers [8:24].
9:00 Corner kick by Rutgers [9:00].
9:36 Throw in by Rutgers [9:36].
10:03 Throw in by Rutgers [10:03].
11:32 Shot by UCLA Georgallides,Konstantinos, off target.
11:38 Rutgers substitution: Godden,Scott for Andrus,Jack.
11:40 Corner kick by UCLA [11:40].
11:46 Shot by UCLA Solans,Sergi, off target.
12:00 Corner kick by UCLA [12:00].
12:42 Shot by UCLA Solans,Sergi, bottom center of net, save by Dalton,Ciaran.
12:46 Shot by UCLA Bonsu,Francis, off target.
14:08 Throw in by UCLA [14:08].
14:45 Throw in by UCLA [14:45].
15:19 Throw in by UCLA [15:19].
15:35 Shot by UCLA Mimy,Schinieder, off target.
15:41 Goal kick by Rutgers Dalton,Ciaran.
16:18 Throw in by UCLA [16:18].
18:37 Goal kick by Rutgers Dalton,Ciaran.
19:12 Throw in by UCLA [19:12].
20:50 Throw in by UCLA [20:50].
21:49 Corner kick by UCLA [21:49].
22:39 Throw in by UCLA [22:39].
23:13 Goal kick by Rutgers Dalton,Ciaran.
26:19 Shot by UCLA Marticorena,Ander, blocked.
26:32 Corner kick by UCLA [26:32].
27:18 Throw in by UCLA [27:18].
27:54 Throw in by UCLA [27:54].
28:26 Throw in by Rutgers [28:26].
29:11 Foul on UCLA Georgallides,Konstantinos; free kick awarded to Rutgers Karsten,Dan.
30:13 Rutgers substitution: Jerome,Joshua for Cruthers,Cole.
30:13 Rutgers substitution: Di Ponzio,Francesco for Karsten,Dan.
30:13 Rutgers substitution: Lynch,Matty for Cabrera,Nestor.
30:14 Shot by Rutgers Cruthers,Cole, off target.
30:54 UCLA substitution: Naef,Philip for Georgallides,Konstantinos.
31:06 Throw in by Rutgers [31:06].
32:33 Foul on Rutgers Montgomery,Braxton; free kick awarded to UCLA Solans,Sergi.
33:53 Throw in by Rutgers [33:53].
33:58 Corner kick by Rutgers [33:58].
33:58 Shot by Rutgers Godden,Scott, blocked.
33:58 Throw in by Rutgers [33:58].
35:03 A VAR review has been initiated for UCLA Penalty.
35:03 UCLA substitution: Roche,Oliver for Bonsu,Francis.
35:26 Throw in by Rutgers [35:26].
35:57 Foul on Rutgers Kitch,Andrew; free kick awarded to UCLA Wright,Tre.
36:11 Foul on UCLA Roche,Oliver; free kick awarded to Rutgers Stopek,Devon.
36:32 Corner kick by Rutgers [36:32].
37:16 Shot by Rutgers Di Ponzio,Francesco, blocked.



Time Play
37:25 Shot by Rutgers Stopek,Devon, blocked.
37:33 Corner kick by Rutgers [37:33].
37:52 Shot by Rutgers Kitch,Andrew, off target.
37:58 Goal kick by UCLA Box,Kevin.
38:09 Throw in by UCLA [38:09].
38:27 Throw in by Rutgers [38:27].
39:10 GOAL scored by UCLA Solans,Sergi, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Naef,Philip.
39:36 GOAL scored by UCLA Roche,Oliver, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Naef,Philip.
39:52 Throw in by UCLA [39:52].
40:56 Goal kick by Rutgers Dalton,Ciaran.
41:15 Foul on UCLA Wright,Tre; free kick awarded to Rutgers Kitch,Andrew.
43:28 Throw in by UCLA [43:28].
44:41 Throw in by Rutgers [44:41].
44:53 Throw in by Rutgers [44:53].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Rutgers at UCLA
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Rutgers vs UCLA (10/24/2025 at )

Time Play
45:00 UCLA substitution: Sent,Sean for Aguilar,Adrian.
45:00 Rutgers substitution: Karsten,Dan for Godden,Scott.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Rutgers: Dalton,Ciaran (GK),Montgomery,Braxton,Stopek,Devon,Collins,Nick,Kitch,Andrew,Schelb,Joschi,Karsten,Dan,Jerome,Joshua,Di

Ponzio,Francesco,Lynch,Matty,Ruiz,Erick
45:00 FOR UCLA: Box,Kevin

(GK),Nixon,Shakir,Wright,Tre,Karumanchi,Tarun,Naef,Philip,Solans,Sergi,Roche,Oliver,Sent,Sean,Bayless,Blake,Marticorena,Ander,Mimy,Schinieder
45:11 Throw in by Rutgers [45:11].
45:25 Shot by Rutgers Kitch,Andrew, bottom right of net, save by Box,Kevin.
45:51 Throw in by UCLA [45:51].
46:27 Foul on UCLA Naef,Philip; free kick awarded to Rutgers Karsten,Dan.
48:50 Throw in by Rutgers [48:50].
49:59 Throw in by Rutgers [49:59].
51:20 Throw in by UCLA [51:20].
51:46 Foul on UCLA Marticorena,Ander; free kick awarded to Rutgers Ruiz,Erick.
52:26 Foul on UCLA Solans,Sergi; free kick awarded to Rutgers Collins,Nick.
52:58 Corner kick by Rutgers [52:58].
53:46 GOAL scored by Rutgers Di Ponzio,Francesco, bottom center of goal off right foot.
54:10 Corner kick by Rutgers [54:10].
54:48 GOAL scored by Rutgers Collins,Nick, top center of goal off right foot; Assist by Schelb,Joschi.
55:35 GOAL scored by UCLA Solans,Sergi, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Naef,Philip and Marticorena,Ander.
56:45 Shot by UCLA Solans,Sergi, off target.
56:54 Goal kick by Rutgers Dalton,Ciaran.
57:11 Throw in by Rutgers [57:11].
57:34 GOAL scored by UCLA Solans,Sergi, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Roche,Oliver and Marticorena,Ander.
57:34 A VAR review has been initiated for UCLA Penalty.
57:46 Throw in by Rutgers [57:46].
58:01 Throw in by Rutgers [58:01].
58:49 Offside against UCLA.
59:26 Goal kick by UCLA Box,Kevin.
60:09 Shot by UCLA Roche,Oliver, blocked.
60:25 Shot by UCLA Nixon,Shakir, off target.
60:29 Goal kick by Rutgers Dalton,Ciaran.
61:30 Foul on UCLA Marticorena,Ander; free kick awarded to Rutgers Jerome,Joshua.
64:02 Shot by Rutgers Lynch,Matty, bottom center of net, save by Box,Kevin.
64:34 Foul on Rutgers Karsten,Dan; free kick awarded to UCLA Box,Kevin.
65:17 Foul on UCLA Marticorena,Ander; free kick awarded to Rutgers Ruiz,Erick.
66:02 Rutgers substitution: Cruthers,Cole for Stopek,Devon.
66:02 Rutgers substitution: Cabrera,Nestor for Jerome,Joshua.
66:02 Rutgers substitution: Boumsong,Camron for Di Ponzio,Francesco.
66:02 Rutgers substitution: Gordon,Jaeden for Ruiz,Erick.
66:37 Foul on Rutgers Kitch,Andrew; free kick awarded to UCLA Marticorena,Ander.
66:55 GOAL scored by UCLA Roche,Oliver, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Solans,Sergi.
67:37 Throw in by Rutgers [67:37].
67:55 Shot by Rutgers Schelb,Joschi, bottom right of net, save by Box,Kevin.
68:06 Corner kick by Rutgers [68:06].
68:32 Throw in by Rutgers [68:32].
69:21 Shot by Rutgers Lynch,Matty, off target.
69:25 Goal kick by UCLA Box,Kevin.
70:27 Shot by Rutgers Schelb,Joschi, blocked.
70:32 Corner kick by Rutgers [70:32].
71:09 Shot by Rutgers Lynch,Matty, blocked.
71:16 Corner kick by Rutgers [71:16].
72:32 Foul on UCLA Roche,Oliver; free kick awarded to Rutgers Karsten,Dan.
72:47 Rutgers substitution: Aviles,Lenny for Lynch,Matty.
72:47 Rutgers substitution: Angelone,Thomas for Karsten,Dan.
73:28 Handball against Rutgers; free kick awarded.
73:53 Throw in by Rutgers [73:53].
74:58 Shot by UCLA Naef,Philip, off target.
76:14 Throw in by Rutgers [76:14].
76:20 UCLA substitution: Aguilar,Adrian for Roche,Oliver.



Time Play
76:23 Shot by Rutgers Cabrera,Nestor, blocked.
76:28 Throw in by Rutgers [76:28].
76:39 Throw in by Rutgers [76:39].
77:10 Shot by Rutgers Cruthers,Cole, blocked.
77:20 Shot by Rutgers Aviles,Lenny, blocked.
77:28 Throw in by Rutgers [77:28].
80:09 Throw in by UCLA [80:09].
80:29 Throw in by UCLA [80:29].
80:48 Rutgers substitution: Godden,Scott for Collins,Nick.
80:48 Rutgers substitution: Essuman,Jude for Kitch,Andrew.
80:48 Rutgers substitution: Adalsteinsson,Arnar for Schelb,Joschi.
81:13 Goal kick by Rutgers Dalton,Ciaran.
81:19 UCLA substitution: Brown,Drew for Naef,Philip.
81:26 Throw in by Rutgers [81:26].
82:22 Foul on Rutgers Cabrera,Nestor; free kick awarded to UCLA Nixon,Shakir.
82:33 Rutgers substitution: Koza,Sawyer for Montgomery,Braxton.
83:02 Offside against UCLA.
85:09 Shot by Rutgers Essuman,Jude, bottom center of net, save by Box,Kevin.
85:59 UCLA substitution: Georgallides,Konstantinos for Solans,Sergi.
85:50 Goal kick by UCLA Box,Kevin.
86:04 Throw in by Rutgers [86:04].
86:31 Throw in by Rutgers [86:31].
87:22 Goal kick by UCLA Box,Kevin.
87:59 Throw in by Rutgers [87:59].
88:32 Corner kick by Rutgers [88:32].
88:57 Foul on UCLA Georgallides,Konstantinos; free kick awarded to Rutgers Aviles,Lenny.
89:17 Shot by Rutgers Adalsteinsson,Arnar, off target.
89:35 Goal kick by UCLA Box,Kevin.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


